University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

8-20-1976

DanceMontana' extends class registration

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "DanceMontana' extends class registration" (1976). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 27496. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/27496

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY			sale/dm/ld 8-20-76
	'DANCEMONTANA ' EXTEN	DS CLASS REGISTRATION	local

MISSOULA --

Montana's professional nonprofit dance company, "danceMontana," a group in residence at the University of Montana, has announced a one-week extension of registration for its modern dance workshop classes.

Due to a heavy public response, the company will accept new students until August 24th. Additional classes will be added to meet the larger enrollment.

The modern dance workshop presented by "danceMontana" is led by members of the professional company and includes classes at beginning, intermediate and advanced levels. For more information, phone the "danceMontana" office, 243-6821.

##